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1-'unknown' BUTLER
b: possibly Co. Kilkenny
d: probably Dublin
. . . . 2-George James BUTLER
        b: abt 1795, Dublin
        d: 8 Apr 1870, 29a Haymarket, London
. . . . +Margaret Lucy MEADE
        b: abt 1802, Dublin
        m: 30 Dec 1827, parish of St. Paul, Arran Quay, Dublin
        d: 19 Nov 1868, 29 Haymarket, London
. . . . . . . . 3-Elizabeth (Eliza) Mary BUTLER
                b: abt 1828, Dublin
                d: 24 Oct 1864, 17 Brydges St., Covent Garden, London
. . . . . . . . +John William BUCKLEY
                b: abt 1823, Soho, London
                m: 27 Feb 1848, Sutton St. Chapel, Strand, London
                d: AFTER 24 OCT 1864 AND PROBABLY BEFORE APR 1873
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Margaret Mary BUCKLEY
                        b: 15 Jun 1849, 16 West St., St. Giles, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Hugh Joseph QUIGLEY
                        b: 13 Apr 1840, 14 Sea Lion Place, Lambeth, London
                        m: 19 Aug 1873, Church of St. Francis of assisi, Kensington, London
                        d: 4 Mar 1895, 4 Wolsey Road, Teddington, Middlesex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Joseph Aloysius QUIGLEY
                                b: 21 Aug 1874, London Road, Islington, Liverpool
                                d: 25 Oct 1947, 296a Portobello Road, Kensington, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Veronica DALEY
                                b: abt 1876, Borough, London
                                m: 21 Jul 1900, Church of the Virgin Mary, Southwark, London
                                d: 19 Apr 1930, Fulham, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mary QUIGLEY
                                        b: 1901, Leeds
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Margaret Agnes QUIGLEY
                                        b: 1901, Leeds
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Joseph QUIGLEY
                                        b: 1902, Leeds
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kathleen Veronica QUIGLEY
                                        b: 1906, Leeds
                                        d: 30 Sep 1994, U.S.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ralph W. MCLEAN
                                        b: 1898
                                        m: 
                                        d: 1969
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas Francis QUIGLEY
                                b: 21 Oct 1876, West Derby, Lancashire
                                d: 1954, Hove, Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Louisa Florence BELL
                                b: 16 Oct 1884, Portsmouth, Hampshire
                                m: 
                                d: 15 Dec 1958, Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Kathleen Louise QUIGLEY
                                        b: 1908, Portsmouth, Hampshire
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                                        d: 1988, Hove, Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Richard Lewis TRIPP
                                        b: 1903
                                        m: 
                                        d: 1992, Brighton, Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brenda Ruth QUIGLEY
                                        b: 4 Jun 1910, Portsmouth, Hampshire
                                        d: 1986, Brighton, Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Albert Edward SAUNDERS
                                        m: 1940, Hove, Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-George Stanislaus QUIGLEY
                                b: 8 Mar 1878, Liverpool
                                d: 9 Nov 1945, New York City Farm Colony Hospital, Staten Island, New York
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Catherine MCCARTHY
                                b: 6 Nov 1888, Nadd, Lyre, Co. Cork
                                m: 
                                d: 20 Jun 1947, 35-20 94th St., Queens, New York
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Johanna K. QUIGLEY
                                        b: 30 Sep 1909, New York
                                        d: 2 May 1996, Broward, Florida
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +'unknown' MONAGHAN
                                        m: 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary Benedict QUIGLEY
                                b: abt 1880, Liverpool
                                d: Jul 1889, Holborn, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Margaret Mary QUIGLEY
                                b: abt 1881, Kent
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bernard Augustine CRUMPTON
                                b: 1874, Lambeth, London
                                m: abt 1901
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ellen Margaret CRUMPTON
                                        b: abt 1902, Edinburgh
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Margaret Mary CRUMPTON
                                        b: abt 1906, Edinburgh
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Lucy Bernardine CRUMPTON
                                        b: 1913, Cardiff
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Theresa CRUMPTON
                                        b: 1921, Edinburgh
                                        d: 1971, Lichfield, Staffordshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +William S. ALLAN
                                        m: 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-John L. (or Samuel) BUCKLEY
                        b: 1850, St. Giles, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lucy Catherine BUCKLEY
                        b: 29 Aug 1852, Covent Garden, London
                        d: 28 Feb 1926, St. Joseph's Home, Hackney, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Elizabeth Mary BUCKLEY
                        b: 16 Apr 1854, Covent Garden, London
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                        d: 18 Jun 1859, 17 Brydges St., Covent Garden, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Agnes Mary BUCKLEY
                        b: 16 Apr 1854, 28 Maiden Lane, St. Paul, Covent Garden, London
                        d: 10 Feb 1888, 6 Euston Square, St. Pancras, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Alexander (Alex) BOOKER
                        b: 11 May 1842, Liverpool
                        m: 11 May 1881, Our Lady of Victories Church, High St., Kensington
                        d: 23 Aug 1914, St. Scholastica's Retreat, Lower Clapton, Hackney, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Etheldreda (Ethel) Matilda BOOKER
                                b: 13 Mar 1882, 6 Euston Square, St. Pancras, London
                                d: 5 Jun 1928, Exeter, Devon
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Alfred STANSELL
                                b: 29 Apr 1879, Taunton, Somerset
                                m: 3 Apr 1906, St. Paul's Catholic Church, Maison Dieu Road, Dover
                                d: 1968, Exeter, Devon
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Robert STANSELL
                                        b: 28 Feb 1907, Taunton, Somerset
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marjorie P. BRADFORD
                                        b: 20 Apr 1911
                                        m: 1938, Coventry
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jack STANSELL
                                        b: 30 Apr 1909, Exeter, Devon
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Alexander E. STANSELL
                                        b: 1911, Exeter, Devon
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Richard W. STANSELL
                                        b: 10 Jan 1914, Exeter, Devon
                                        d: 2003, Exeter, Devon
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eleanor G. SCOTT
                                        b: 30 Jun 1907
                                        m: 1938, Plympton, Devon
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mary E. STANSELL
                                        b: 1915, Exeter, Devon
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Ann BUCKLEY
                        b: 1856, Covent Garden, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Theresa Mary BUCKLEY
                        b: 20 Oct 1858, Covent Garden, London
                        d: 4 Mar 1955, St. Joseph's Hospice, Hackney, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Alexander (Alex) BOOKER
                        b: 11 May 1842, Liverpool
                        m: AFT 1890 AND BEF 3 APR 1906
                        d: 23 Aug 1914, St. Scholastica's Retreat, Lower Clapton, Hackney, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-George Charles BUCKLEY
                        b: 4 Jul 1861, 17 Brydges St., Covent Garden, London
                        d: 17 Aug 1932, Woodend Hospital, Aberdeen
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Isabella BROWN
                        b: 1864, Kennethmont, Aberdeenshire
                        m: 
                        d: 22 Jun 1907, Coatbridge, Lanarkshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-William BUCKLEY/BROWN
                                b: 8 Dec 1886, Kinnethmont, Aberdeenshire
                                d: 1969
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret (Maggie) L. BEVERLEY
                                m: 26 Jun 1909, The Station Hotel, Premnay, Aberdeen
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-'unknown' BUCKLEY/BROWN
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-'unknown' BUCKLEY/BROWN
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-'unknown' BUCKLEY/BROWN
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-'unknown' BUCKLEY/BROWN
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-'unknown' BUCKLEY/BROWN
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary INGRAM
                        b: abt 1864, Huntly, Aberdeenshire
                        m: 29 Jan 1898, St. Margaret's Catholic Church, Huntly, Aberdeenshire
                        d: 16 Nov 1917, 22 Deveron St., Huntly
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Eliza INNES SMITH
                                b: abt 1898, Gartly, Aberdeenshire
                                d: abt 1966, Aberdeen, Aberdeenshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mabel Georgina BUCKLEY
                                b: 1900, Huntly, Aberdeenshire
                                d: 1983, Grantown on Spey registration district
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mabel Alexandra LIPP
                                        b: abt 1928
                                        d: 2000, Glenrothes registration district
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert John BUCKLEY
                                b: 1902, Huntly, Aberdeenshire
                                d: 1981, Huntly, Aberdeenshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Elizabeth Margaret DOIG
                                b: abt 1908
                                m: 28 Sep 1935, St. Margaret's Catholic Church, Huntly
                                d: abt 1945, Inverurie, Aberdeenshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-George Charles BUCKLEY
                                b: 31 Jul 1904, Huntly, Aberdeenshire
                                d: 4 Dec 1976, Middle Brae, Aberdeen
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret (Maggie) Bella MORRISON
                                b: 1910, Grange, Banffshire
                                m: 3 Oct 1931, Mortlach, Moray
                                d: abt 1989, Dufftown, Banffshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jessie (Nettie) BUCKLEY
                                        b: 1933, Mortlach, Moray
                                        d: 28 Feb 2018, Keith, Moray
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alister John MCHARDY
                                        b: abt 1935, Aboyne, Aberdeenshire
                                        m: 1962, Mortlach, Moray
                                        d: abt 2001, Banff, Banffshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Isabella Mary MACKIE
                                b: abt 1908, Aberdeenshire
                                m: 16 Jun 1945, The Manse, Echt, Aberdeenshire
                                d: abt 1987, Elgin, Moray
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . 3-James Bernard John Edward BUTLER
                b: abt 13 Aug 1830, Dublin
                d: 15 Oct 1892, 314 Fulham Road, Kensington, London
. . . . . . . . 3-Susan BUTLER
                b: abt 30 Dec 1831, Dublin
                d: aft 1850
. . . . . . . . 3-George Patrick BUTLER
                b: 2 Mar 1834, St. Martin-in-the-Fields, London
                d: 18 Apr 1911, 59 Rowan Road, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . +Jane LYNCH
                b: abt 25 May 1834, possibly parish of SS Michael and John (near Christchurch), Dublin
                m: 11 Jan 1862, St Patrick's Chapel, Sutton St., The Strand, London
                d: 22 Jul 1902, 23 Rowan Road, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-George Joseph BUTLER
                        b: 6 Aug 1863, 29a Haymarket, London
                        d: aft 2 Apr 1911, probably London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Theresa BUTLER
                        b: 29 Mar 1865, 2 Duncan Place, Vineyard, Richmond upon Thames, Surrey
                        d: Mar 1953, Wandsworth, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas Aloysius HUSSEY
                        b: 8 Apr 1864, probably 9 Mayfield Place, Kensington, London
                        m: 1886, Kensington, London
                        d: 30 Mar 1916, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary (Mamie) Agnes HUSSEY
                                b: 9 Apr 1888, probably Albert Hall Mansions, Kensington, London
                                d: 19 Dec 1953, 8 Hazlewell Road, Putney, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Thomas (Tom) Leonard HUSSEY
                                b: 26 Nov 1889, probably Albert Hall Mansions, Kensington, London
                                d: 23 Mar 1909, 59 Rowan Road, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kathleen (Kate) Mary HUSSEY
                                b: 29 Jan 1892, probably Albert Hall Mansions, Kensington, London
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                                d: 1977, Richmond upon Thames registration district, Surrey
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert (Bob) Edward HUSSEY
                                b: 3 Jan 1893, Albert Hall Mansions, Kensington, London
                                d: 8 Oct 1947, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Veronica (Vera) A. CONNOLLY
                                b: 14 Jan 1894, Islington, London
                                m: 1921, Kingston upon Thames, England
                                d: 29 Jul 1976, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Philippa Mary Josephine HUSSEY
                                        b: 1922, Putney Heath, London
                                        d: 9 Apr 2020, Wimbledon, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ruth Veronica M. HUSSEY
                                        b: 1925, Putney Heath, London
                                        d: 25 Mar 2018, Wimbledon, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Baudouin (Bob) J. WAUTERS
                                        b: abt 1924, possibly Belgium
                                        m: 1950, probably Wimbledon, London
                                        d: 23 Sep 2012, Chichester, West Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Elisabeth A. M. HUSSEY
                                        b: 1929, Putney Heath, London
                                        d: 2 Dec 2017, Wimbledon, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Paul HUSSEY
                                                b: abt 1973
                                                d: 2 Jan 2024, Portugal
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Edward (Ted) Wilfred HUSSEY
                                b: 1895, probably Albert Hall Mansions, Kensington, London
                                d: 16 Aug 1917, Passchendaele, Belgium
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Laurence (Laurie) Joseph HUSSEY
                                b: 1896, probably Albert Hall Mansions, Kensington, London
                                d: 1970, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Eileen Mary HUSSEY
                                b: 23 Dec 1903, Hammersmith, London
                                d: 7 Sep 1960, Putney, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jane Frances BUTLER
                        b: 3 Dec 1867, 18 Edwardes Square, Kensington, London
                        d: 9 Mar 1946, 35 Dewhurst Road, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . +James HUSSEY
                        b: 27 Sep 1865, 9 Mayfield Place, Kensington, London
                        m: 13 Aug 1891, Our Lady of Victories Church (Pro-Cathedral), High St., Kensington
                        d: 3 Apr 1936, West London Hospital, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Robert HUSSEY
                                b: 6 Jun 1892, 38 Westcroft Square, Hammersmith, London
                                d: 7 Mar 1980, Queen Mary's Hospital, Roehampton, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mildred BISHOP
                                b: 28 Jun 1892, Newtown, Port of Spain, Trinidad
                                m: 18 Jan 1919, Church of Our Lady of Grace, High Road, Chiswick, London
                                d: 15 May 1980, Kings Ride Nursing Home, Richmond, Surrey
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Monica Mary HUSSEY
                                        b: 1921, Kensington, London
                                        d: 1993, Buckinghamshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Reginald (Reg) Victor WILLIAMS
                                        b: 22 Sep 1918, Fulham, London
                                        m: Jan 1954, Brook Green Church, Hammersmith, London
                                        d: 9 Aug 2003
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Michael (Mike) WILLIAMS
                                                b: 20 Jan 1955, Islington, London
                                                d: 9 Dec 2010
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Frances WILLIAMS
                                                b: 1957
                                                d: 2007
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ursula Mary HUSSEY
                                        b: 19 Feb 1923, Kensington, London
                                        d: 18 Dec 2000, Chichester, West Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gwilym Ieuan OWEN
                                        b: 4 Dec 1931, Wales
                                        m: 1954, Hammersmith, London
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                                        d: 17 Jan 2001, Manchester
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alan EVERITT
                                                b: 1955
                                                d: 2007
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nicholas (Nick) Zachary Robert JASINSKI
                                                b: 7 Feb 1950, Lincolnshire
                                                d: 21 Apr 2022, Lincolnshire
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Margaret Mary HUSSEY
                                        b: 1925, Kensington, London
                                        d: 13 May 2015, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +David SHARP
                                        b: 1 Mar 1926, Rochester, Kent
                                        m: 1957, Hammersmith, London
                                        d: 20 Apr 2015, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Peter Joseph HUSSEY
                                        b: 1927, Hammersmith, London
                                        d: 2009
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Philip James HUSSEY
                                b: 1894, Hammersmith, London
                                d: 15 Sep 1916, Rouen, France
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Stephen Joseph HUSSEY
                                b: 25 Jul 1895, Hammersmith, London
                                d: 7 Sep 1978, Dun Laoghaire, Co. Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Brigid RYAN
                                b: 24 Mar 1898, Garryhill, Co. Carlow
                                m: 28 Aug 1922, Bagenalstown, Co. Carlow
                                d: 18 Nov 1950, 'Ui Breasail', Roebuck Road, Clonskeagh, Co. Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Maureen Brigid HUSSEY
                                        b: 5 Jul 1924, St. Mary's Hospital, Paddington, London
                                        d: 19 Mar 1995, Mount Merrion, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cormac GORDON
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                                        b: 20 May 1921, Kilgarriff, Fairymount, Co. Roscommon
                                        m: 4 Sep 1951, Dundrum, Dublin
                                        d: 8 Nov 2009, Leopardstown, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Joseph (Joe) GORDON (living)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Helen O'CONNOR (living)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Lucy Brayshaw GORDON
                                                        b: 3 Dec 1993, Dublin
                                                        d: 3 Dec 1993, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Reuben BRAYSHAW-GORDON
                                                        b: 7 Dec 2001, Dublin
                                                        d: 17 Dec 2007, Poitiers, France
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sheila HUSSEY
                                        b: 2 Jan 1927, East Acton, London
                                        d: 27 Jun 2003, Mount Merrion, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Una HUSSEY
                                        b: 1 Oct 1928, East Acton, London
                                        d: 29 Sep 1995, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Thomas (Tom) Eamon ROANTREE
                                        b: 1921, Dublin
                                        m: Sep 1957, Mount Merrion, Co. Dublin
                                        d: 8 Aug 1979, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Oisin ROANTREE
                                                        b: 10 Jun 1989
                                                        d: 15 Sep 2007, Callan, Co. Kilkenny
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Donal ROANTREE
                                                b: 29 Dec 1963, Dublin
                                                d: 14 Mar 2021, Portstewart, Co. Derry
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Conor ROANTREE
                                                b: 24 Mar 1965, Dublin
                                                d: 24 Aug 2015, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brigid (Brigie) HUSSEY
                                        b: 21 Sep 1931, Barnes, London
                                        d: 26 Jul 2021, Booldurragh, Fenagh, Co. Carlow
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brendan KELLY
                                        b: abt 1934, Booldurragh, Fenagh, Co. Carlow
                                        m: 10 Oct 1957, Mount Merrion, Co. Dublin
                                        d: 7 Nov 2004, Booldurragh, Fenagh, Co. Carlow
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Oisín KELLY
                                                        b: 11 May 2002, Co. Carlow
                                                        d: 10 Aug 2023, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anne (Nan, Annie) Mary HUSSEY
                                b: 3 Jun 1899, Hammersmith, London
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                                d: 1990, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Martin James HUSSEY
                                b: 16 Jan 1901, Hammersmith, London
                                d: 1971, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marie HURST
                                b: abt 1910
                                m: 1942, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Winifred (Winnie) M. HUSSEY
                                b: 23 Nov 1902, Hammersmith, London
                                d: 12 Mar 1993, Hammersmith, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Augustine (Austin) Thomas HUSSEY
                                b: 24 Apr 1907, Hammersmith, London
                                d: 16 Nov 1992, Ealing, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jessica (Jessie) Mary MACKENZIE
                                b: 5 Mar 1903
                                m: 1936, Kensington, London
                                d: 17 Jul 1958, Ealing, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mary J. B. HUSSEY
                                        b: 25 Jan 1937, Ealing, London
                                        d: 25 Jan 1937, Ealing, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Philip John Benedict HUSSEY
                                        b: 25 Jan 1937, Ealing, London
                                        d: 1971, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Theresa Muriel Wilson WHEATON
                                b: 27 Apr 1925, probably London
                                m: 1978, Ealing, London
                                d: 13 Aug 2020, Downhurst, Castlebar Road, Ealing, London
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-William John BUTLER
                        b: abt 1869, possibly 6 Brompton Square, Kensington, London
                        d: 2 Nov 1933, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Eleanor (Nellie) GILROY
                        b: 6 May 1885, Lurgan, Ballyjamesduff, Co. Cavan
                        m: 13 Aug 1906, St. Andrew's Church, Westland Row, Dublin
                        d: 16 Nov 1922, "Lismeen", Howth, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jane (Jennie) BUTLER
                                b: 24 Jul 1907, Edenvale Lodge, Conyngham Road, Dublin
                                d: 5 Sep 2004, Blackrock, Co. Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +'UNKNOWN'
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Anne T. MCFARLANE
                                        b: 31 Mar 1933
                                        d: 20 Mar 2020, Worthing, West Sussex
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +John HANNIGAN
                                b: abt 1917
                                m: poss 1949, Dublin
                                d: 21 Oct 1999, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-George BUTLER
                                b: 29 Aug 1917, Dublin
                                d: 2 Nov 2014, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ann (Nancy) VALENTINE
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                                b: Irvinestown, Co. Fermanagh
                                m: Northern Ireland
                                d: 27 Nov 2002, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Robert BUTLER
                                        b: 1951, Dublin
                                        d: 1951, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Winifred Mary BUTLER
                        b: abt 1876, Kensington, London
                        d: 2 May 1919, Park Cottage, Wexford
. . . . . . . . . . . . +John GALVIN
                        b: abt 1857, possibly Mount Talbot, Tisrara, Co. Roscommon
                        m: 1901, Fulham or Hammersmith, London
                        d: 14 Apr 1941, Park Cottage, Co. Wexford
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary Winifred Johanna GALVIN
                                b: 24 Jun 1902, Mount Talbot, Co. Roscommon
                                d: 29 Mar 1930, Fitzwilliam Nursing Home, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Seamus Robert GALVIN
                                b: 29 Jul 1904, Mount Talbot, Co. Roscommon
                                d: Apr 1993, Dublin
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Patrick GALVIN
                                b: 16 Dec 1906, Mount Talbot, Co. Roscommon
                                d: 19 Mar 1996, Langton Green, Tunbridge Wells, Kent
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antoinette Marie GASSAUER
                                b: 1 Dec 1919, Austria
                                m: 5 Apr 1948, St. Francis Xavier's Church, Nassau, Bahamas
                                d: 23 Apr 1996, England
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Living 
. . . . . . . . 3-Robert BUTLER
                b: 16 Jan 1836, London
                d: 1 Nov 1902, St. Charles College, Bayswater, London
. . . . . . . . 3-William Isaac BUTLER
                b: 10 Jan 1838, Covent Garden, London
                d: 23 Aug 1888, Ordnance House, North Hyde, Heston, Middlesex
. . . . . . . . 3-Margaret BUTLER
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                b: 25 Jan 1840, 1 Francis Court, Maiden Lane, Covent Garden, London
                d: prob 30 May 1889, the convent of the Poor Clares, Cornwall Road, Kensington, London
. . . . . . . . 3-Thomas Aloysius BUTLER
                b: 25 Jan 1840, 1 Francis Court, Maiden Lane, Covent Garden, London
                d: 24 Mar 1885, 29 Haymarket, London
. . . . . . . . 3-Mary Ann BUTLER
                b: 8 Feb 1844, 1 Francis Court, Maiden Lane, Covent Garden, London
                d: aft prob 1 Nov 1902
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'UNKNOWN'
 . . . 12

<NO SURNAME>
Living . . . 2–13

ALLAN
William S. . . . 2

BELL
Louisa Florence (b. 1884) . . . 1

BEVERLEY
Margaret (Maggie) L. . . . 3

BISHOP
Mildred (b. 1892) . . . 7

BOOKER
Alexander (Alex) (b. 1842) . . . 3
Etheldreda (Ethel) Matilda (b. 1882) 

. . . 3
BRADFORD

Marjorie P. (b. 1911) . . . 3
BRAYSHAW-GORDON

Reuben (b. 2001) . . . 9
BROWN

Isabella (b. 1864) . . . 3
BUCKLEY

Agnes Mary (b. 1854) . . . 3
Elizabeth Mary (b. 1854) . . . 2
George Charles (b. 1861) . . . 3
George Charles (b. 1904) . . . 4
Jessie (Nettie) (b. 1933) . . . 4
John L. (or Samuel) (b. 1850) . . . 2
John William (b. 1823) . . . 1
Lucy Catherine (b. 1852) . . . 2
Mabel Georgina (b. 1900) . . . 4
Margaret Mary (b. 1849) . . . 1
Mary Ann (b. 1856) . . . 3
Robert John (b. 1902) . . . 4
Theresa Mary (b. 1858) . . . 3

BUCKLEY/BROWN
'unknown' . . . 4
William (b. 1886) . . . 3

BUTLER
'unknown' . . . 1
Elizabeth (Eliza) Mary (b. 1828) . . . 

1
George (b. 1917) . . . 12
George James (b. 1795) . . . 1
George Joseph (b. 1863) . . . 5
George Patrick (b. 1834) . . . 5
James Bernard John Edward (b. 

1830) . . . 5
Jane (Jennie) (b. 1907) . . . 12
Jane Frances (b. 1867) . . . 7
Margaret (b. 1840) . . . 13

Mary Ann (b. 1844) . . . 14
Mary Theresa (b. 1865) . . . 5
Robert (b. 1836) . . . 13
Robert (b. 1951) . . . 13
Susan (b. 1831) . . . 5
Thomas Aloysius (b. 1840) . . . 14
William Isaac (b. 1838) . . . 13
William John (b. 1869) . . . 12
Winifred Mary (b. 1876) . . . 13

CONNOLLY
Veronica (Vera) A. (b. 1894) . . . 6

CRUMPTON
Bernard Augustine (b. 1874) . . . 2
Ellen Margaret (b. 1902) . . . 2
Lucy Bernardine (b. 1913) . . . 2
Margaret Mary (b. 1906) . . . 2
Theresa (b. 1921) . . . 2

DALEY
Mary Veronica (b. 1876) . . . 1

DOIG
Elizabeth Margaret (b. 1908) . . . 4

EVERITT
Alan (b. 1955) . . . 8

GALVIN
John (b. 1857) . . . 13
John Patrick (b. 1906) . . . 13
Mary Winifred Johanna (b. 1902) . . 

. 13
Seamus Robert (b. 1904) . . . 13

GASSAUER
Antoinette Marie (b. 1919) . . . 13

GILROY
Eleanor (Nellie) (b. 1885) . . . 12

GORDON
Cormac (b. 1921) . . . 8
Joseph (Joe) (living) . . . 9
Lucy Brayshaw (b. 1993) . . . 9

HANNIGAN
John (b. 1917) . . . 12

HURST
Marie (b. 1910) . . . 12

HUSSEY
Anne (Nan, Annie) Mary (b. 1899) . 

. . 11
Augustine (Austin) Thomas (b. 1907)

 . . . 12
Brigid (Brigie) (b. 1931) . . . 11
Edward (Ted) Wilfred (b. 1895) . . . 7
Eileen Mary (b. 1903) . . . 7
Elisabeth A. M. (b. 1929) . . . 6
James (b. 1865) . . . 7
Kathleen (Kate) Mary (b. 1892) . . . 
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5
Laurence (Laurie) Joseph (b. 1896) 

. . . 7
Margaret Mary (b. 1925) . . . 8
Martin James (b. 1901) . . . 12
Mary (Mamie) Agnes (b. 1888) . . . 5
Mary J. B. (b. 1937) . . . 12
Maureen Brigid (b. 1924) . . . 8
Michael Robert (b. 1892) . . . 7
Monica Mary (b. 1921) . . . 7
Paul (b. 1973) . . . 6
Peter Joseph (b. 1927) . . . 8
Philip James (b. 1894) . . . 8
Philip John Benedict (b. 1937) . . . 

12
Philippa Mary Josephine (b. 1922) . 

. . 6
Robert (Bob) Edward (b. 1893) . . . 6
Ruth Veronica M. (b. 1925) . . . 6
Sheila (b. 1927) . . . 9
Stephen Joseph (b. 1895) . . . 8
Thomas (Tom) Leonard (b. 1889) . . 

. 5
Thomas Aloysius (b. 1864) . . . 5
Una (b. 1928) . . . 9
Ursula Mary (b. 1923) . . . 7
Winifred (Winnie) M. (b. 1902) . . . 

12
INGRAM

Mary (b. 1864) . . . 4
INNES SMITH

Eliza (b. 1898) . . . 4
JASINSKI

Nicholas (Nick) Zachary Robert (b. 
1950) . . . 8

KELLY
Brendan (b. 1934) . . . 11
Oisín (b. 2002) . . . 11

LIPP
Mabel Alexandra (b. 1928) . . . 4

LYNCH
Jane (b. 1834) . . . 5

MACKENZIE
Jessica (Jessie) Mary (b. 1903) . . . 

12
MACKIE

Isabella Mary (b. 1908) . . . 5
MCCARTHY

Catherine (b. 1888) . . . 2
MCFARLANE

Anne T. (b. 1933) . . . 12
MCHARDY

Alister John (b. 1935) . . . 4
MCLEAN

Ralph W. (b. 1898) . . . 1
MEADE

Margaret Lucy (b. 1802) . . . 1
MONAGHAN

'unknown' . . . 2
MORRISON

Margaret (Maggie) Bella (b. 1910) . 
. . 4

O'CONNOR
Helen (living) . . . 9

OWEN
Gwilym Ieuan (b. 1931) . . . 7

QUIGLEY
Brenda Ruth (b. 1910) . . . 2
George Stanislaus (b. 1878) . . . 2
Hugh Joseph (b. 1840) . . . 1
Johanna K. (b. 1909) . . . 2
Joseph (b. 1902) . . . 1
Joseph Aloysius (b. 1874) . . . 1
Kathleen Louise (b. 1908) . . . 1
Kathleen Veronica (b. 1906) . . . 1
Margaret Agnes (b. 1901) . . . 1
Margaret Mary (b. 1881) . . . 2
Mary (b. 1901) . . . 1
Mary Benedict (b. 1880) . . . 2
Thomas Francis (b. 1876) . . . 1

ROANTREE
Conor (b. 1965) . . . 11
Donal (b. 1963) . . . 10
Oisin (b. 1989) . . . 10
Thomas (Tom) Eamon (b. 1921) . . . 

9
RYAN

Mary Brigid (b. 1898) . . . 8
SAUNDERS

Albert Edward . . . 2
SCOTT

Eleanor G. (b. 1907) . . . 3
SHARP

David (b. 1926) . . . 8
STANSELL

Alexander E. (b. 1911) . . . 3
Jack (b. 1909) . . . 3
Mary E. (b. 1915) . . . 3
Richard W. (b. 1914) . . . 3
Robert (b. 1907) . . . 3
Robert Alfred (b. 1879) . . . 3

TRIPP
Richard Lewis (b. 1903) . . . 2

VALENTINE
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Ann (Nancy) . . . 12
WAUTERS

Baudouin (Bob) J. (b. 1924) . . . 6
WHEATON

Theresa Muriel Wilson (b. 1925) . . . 
12

WILLIAMS
Frances (b. 1957) . . . 7
Michael (Mike) (b. 1955) . . . 7
Reginald (Reg) Victor (b. 1918) . . . 

7


